RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269229

ADOPTED ON SEP 1 4 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1C, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on SEP14 1987 , and bearing official Document No.

W.O. 118613, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1C.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$120,000 from Fund 30245, CIP No. 52-301 NAUTILUS STREET - AVENIDA LA REINA TO AVENIDA DE LAS PESCAS; \$60,000 from Fund 30245, CIP No. 52-363 FRONT STREET - EXTENSION TO HARBOR DRIVE; \$20,000 from Fund 30245, CIP No. 58-004 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS ON CITY

STREETS; and from construction contingencies an amount not to exceed \$22,000 from Fund 18014, CIP No. 12-036.1 NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1A to CIP No. 12-036.3 NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1C.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$399,362 (\$199,362 from Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 18014, CIP No. 12-036.3 NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1C and \$200,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 12-036.3 NESTOR CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 1C) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

8/28/87

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. A.C. No.

9247

8800220

R-88-313

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFI	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	ORIGINATING		C 8800220
forth in and is o	the fo	oregoing	g resolut						of funds	s for the purpose set the into the Treasury,
Amo	unt S	<u>399,3</u>	62.00				Fund_	30244		
Purr	ose_4	Authori	zing tr	ansfer	and expen	diture	of funds	for the c	onstruc	tion of Nestor
•			ontro1							
								$\mathcal{D}_{\mathbf{a}}$		
Date	Augus	st 24	, l	9 87		Ву: 👍	Dillio	AUDITOR AN	ND COMPTROI	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA										
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	PY		30244	102	4279	120363	ACCOUNT			\$177,362.00
2			30244	107	4279	523010				120,000.00
3			30244	107	4279	523630				60,000.00
4			30244	102	4905	120361				22,000,00
5			30244	107	4279	580040				20,000,00
								TOTAL A	AMOUNT	\$399,362,00
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are	ent autons of ments of sa y, or e to batted to	thorized the Chasof the Chasof the Contrare antipe drawn to come in the Chasof	d by the larter of the charter of the charter of the charted the c	nereto at the City f the Cit sufficie o come at the sa Treasur	ttached reso of San Die cy of San Die ent moneys into the Traid moneys cy, to the cr	olution, ogo; and I lego, that to meet (reasury, s s now ac	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligate to the cred tually in the	urred withon further ce moneys had tions of sai it of the ap he Treasur	out the vi rtify, in a live been a d contra opropria ry, togetl	d by the contract or iolation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the her with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Purpose	2									
·-··					·					
Date		·	, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR AI	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								ļ	<u> </u>	
					<u> </u>	ļ		ļ	-	
	<u></u>			L	<u> </u>	I		TOTAL	AMOUNT	
L								IOTAL/	TIVIOUNI	<u> </u>

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

R - 269229

FUND OVERRIDE

1 / 195

Passed and adopted by the Council of T	The City of San Diego on		SEI	P14 1987
by the following vote:				······································
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl District 4 Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Did	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible U VACANT U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	 Ву	Mayor CH A City Cler		Diego, California.
	Office of Resolution 26 Number		Clerk, San Diego,	SEP 1 4 1987

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)